

GAHC010278242018



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6979/2019

MOJIBUR RAHMAN
S/O- SURAJ ALI, R/O- DOBOKA TOWN, WARD NO. 10, PO AND PS- DOBOKA,
DIST- HOJAI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS.
TO BE REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, HOME DEPTT.,
NORTH BLOCK, NEW DELHI.

2:THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
NIRVACHAN SADAN
ASHOKA ROAD
NEW DELHI
PIN- 110001.

3:THE STATE OF ASSAM
TO BE REP. BY COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM
HOME DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

4:THE STATE CO-ORDINATOR OF NRC
ASSAM
BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI-5.

5:ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM (BORDER)
BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI-05.

6:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
HOJAI

SHANKARDEVNAGAR
ASSAM, PIN- 782435.

7:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (BORDER)
HOJAI, ASSAM
PIN- 782435.

8:THE MEMBER
FOREIGNERS TRIBUNAL NO. 10
NAGAON
AT SANKAR DEV NAGAR
HOJAI, DIST- HOJAI
ASSAM. PIN- 782435

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N ISLAM, MR A MOTALIB
Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I., SC, F.T,SC, NRC,SC, ECI

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN

ORDER

30.04.2026

(S. K. Medhi, J)

Shri T. K. Dey, learned counsel has informed that he has entered appearance for the petitioner recently and prays for an accommodation.

Considering the above, as well as the fact that this matter is pending since the year 2019, a short accommodation is granted directing listing of this matter on Thursday.

Accordingly, list the matter on **07.05.2026** for **hearing**.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant